

Mission Possible - 27th Annual Making a Leap Forward Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Lufkin, TX - Pitser Garrison Civic Center

Conference Sponsorship Opportunities

As a sponsor of the Mission Possible Conference, your organization will receive recognition in a variety of ways prior to and at the conference based on your level of commitment. Your sponsorship supports a regional continuing education event allowing professionals, students and consumers to engage in learning activities that will foster improved lives among the individuals served in our communities. Join us in 2024 as a sponsor of the 27th Annual Mission Possible Conference!

All sponsors receive the following benefits for participation:

- Posting on the conference website
- Recognition in printed materials at conference
- Free booth space in the exhibit area

Platinum Sponsorship: \$2000

- Prevalent recognition in the Conference Attendee App
- Booth space in location of your choice
- Sponsor recognition sign at booth space
- Recognition on signage at lunch buffet
- Recognition in all event promotions (press releases and TV interviews)
- Acknowledgement from the podium at all Keynote Sessions
- Conference registration for 8 attendees

Gold Sponsorship: \$1000

- Sponsor recognition sign at booth space
- Acknowledgment from the podium at the Lunch and Keynote session
- Conference registration for 6 attendees

Silver Sponsorship: \$500

- Sponsor recognition sign at booth space
- Recognition on signage at breakfast buffet or snack tables
- Acknowledgment from the podium at breakout session
- Conference registration for 4 attendees

Bronze Sponsorship: \$250

- Sponsor recognition sign at booth space
- Conference registration for 2 attendees



Mission Possible - 27th Annual Making a Leap Forward Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Lufkin, TX - Pitser Garrison Civic Center

Conference Sponsorship Registration

Company Name:		
Address:		
Contact Name:		
Phone No.:	E-mail:	
Sponsorship Level:		
Platinum Sponsorship: \$2000		
Gold Sponsorship: \$1000		
Silver Sponsorship: \$500		
Bronze Sponsorship: \$250		
Contact Signature:	Date:	

Return completed form and payment by February 16, 2024.

E-mail a copy of your completed form and organization's logo to <u>kinnie.reina@myburke.org</u>. as soon as possible. Please note if direct invoicing is necessary.

Please make check payable to:

Burke/Mission Possible

Mail check and completed form to:

Burke ATTN: Mission Possible 2001 S. Medford Drive Lufkin, TX 75901

Please contact our Sponsorship/Exhibitor Chair, Alana Culpepper at 936/414-1707 with any questions.

Visit myburke.org/missionpossible for more information about Mission Possible.

Mission Possible - 27th Annual Making a Leap Forward Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Lufkin, TX - Pitser Garrison Civic Center

Visit myburke.org/missionpossible for more information

about Mission Possible.



Exhibitor Registration

Name:	Or	ganization:	
Address:			
City:		Zip:	
Contact Name:			
(individ	dual who will represent or	ganization at conference)	
Additional Attendee:			
Phone No.:	E-n	E-mail:	
additional attendees for \$25 ea from 3-5 pm and Wednesday, N	ion (includes meal pass) for ch. Table (8-foot) and chairs 1arch 20 at 7:30 a.m Exhib	dees: X \$25.00 = one individual. Meal passes may be purchased for s will be provided. Exhibitor Setup will be Tuesday, March 19 itors should be ready by 8:00 am on March 20. Exhibits eaks and lunch. Exhibitor spots are available on a first come,	
		Date:	
be included in event materials.	ww.myburke.org/missionpo Registration allowed online d form and payment by Febi	ruary 16, 2024, so that we may include your organization in	
Please contact our Sponsor Alana Culpepper at 936/41 questions.	•	Please make check payable to: Burke/Mission Possible Mail check and completed form to: Burke ATTN: Mission Possible	

ATTN: Mission Possible 2001 S. Medford Drive Lufkin, TX 75901